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Disclaimer 
 This presentation is provided by Chang Hwa Commercial Bank, Ltd. (‘CHB’).The 

information contained within is not reviewed or reviewed by any accountant or any 
independent third party. Users should read this material in conjunction with all other 
public financial and operational information filed to the competent authorities by CHB. 
While we endeavor to provide accurate, complete and consistent information herein, CHB 
makes no guarantee or warranties as to the accuracy or correctness of all the material 
contained. After this presentation is released to the public, we undertake no obligation to 
update any relevant data to reflect any change hereafter.  

 Users should also notice that this presentation may contain forward-looking statements. 
Statements that are not historical facts, including statements relating to the 
implementation of strategic initiatives, future business development and economic 
performance, are forward-looking statements. By their nature, forward-looking 
statements involve uncertainties, risks, assumptions and other factors that could cause 
actual developments and result to differ materially from our statement in this 
presentation. These factors include, but not limited to, regulatory developments, 
competitive conditions, technological developments, general economic conditions and 
management changes.  

 The information, statements or opinions in this presentation do not constitute a public 
offer under any applicable legislation or an offer to sell or solicitation of an offer to buy 
any securities or financial instruments or any advice or recommendation respect to such 
securities or other financial instruments. CHB and its affiliates representatives, no matter 
for their negligence or any other reasons, should not be liable for any loss or damages 
arising from the use of or interpretation by others of information contained within this 
presentation or any matter related to this document.  
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Economic Outlook 

The global economy still need to pay attention to the uncertainty. 

• Affected by the U.S.-China trade and technology disputes, advanced countries are actively strengthening 
semiconductor supply chain production capacity, accelerating the transfer of industrial supply chains. 

• China's post-epidemic economic recovery has not been as strong as expected, and real estate companies 
have frequently defaulted on their debts, which has affected the performance of consumption, investment, 
and industrial production. 

• The Ukrainian-Russian War and the Israeli-Palestinian conflict will continue to cause fluctuations in 
international raw material prices, affecting industrial activities. 

• Although the interest rate hike cycle has almost ended, the interest rates in various countries are expected 
to remain at high levels for a time, which brings uncertainty to global stock, bond, and foreign exchange 
markets. 

Domestic consumption remains the main driving force supporting Taiwan’s 
economic growth. 

• The electronics industry's inventory adjustment is ending, and the industry boom has climbed from the 
bottom. However, the overall industry growth still depends on terminal demand. 

• Demand and quotations for steel, petrochemicals, and cement are relatively weak. Container shipping is 
under pressure from a sudden drop in demand and a surge in shipping capacity, so the freight rates are still 
low. Due to the effects of interest rates, prosperity, and the depreciation of the Japanese yen, the industrial 
of machine tools is still not easy to improve. Overall, the growth of traditional industries is conservative. 

• The traditional industries that perform better are the automobile, catering, tourism, and air transportation 
industries that focus on domestic demand and services. 
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Sustainable Performance 

Governance 
• Evaluated as 5% among Taiwan listed companies / Top 4 among Taiwan listed financial and insurance companies in the 

Corporate Governance Evaluation for two consecutive years. 

• Obtained the Taiwan Intellectual Property Management Standard (TIPS) Level A certification for two consecutive years. 

• Awarded "CG6013 (2021) Corporate Governance System Evaluation" by the Taiwan Corporate Governance Association, the 
highest level of "Excellent" certification. 

• Included in the S&P Global 2023 Sustainability Yearbook. 

• Won 11 National brand Yushan Awards, among which "Outstanding Corporate Leader" and "Best Product Category - Risk 
Dashboard for Financial Professionals" were recognized as the first national awards. 

 
Social 
• Create a digital financial ecosystem where cash flow collection services provide multiple payments for hospitals, 

comprehensively improving payment convenience and medical safety. 

• Set up a financial-friendly benchmark demonstration branch to detect abnormal transactions through intelligent modules 
and provide various friendly measures to solve the financial digital gap dilemma. 

• Increased employee maternity allowances to encourage childbirth, held CPR+AED first aid training activities to take multi-
pronged care of employees' physical and mental health, and won the "National Occupational Safety and Health Award - 
Special Award for Labor Health." 

 

 
Environmental 
• The TCFD report has been awarded the highest level of "Level 5+: Excellence" by the British Standards Institution (BSI) for 

three consecutive years. 

• Signed the Science-Based Carbon Reduction Target Initiative (SBTi) and set a goal of reducing carbon emissions by 42% in 
2030 compared to the base year (2020). 

• Actively formulate specific action plans such as "Carbon Reduction" and "Carbon Neutrality"," and strive to make the business 
development strategy consistent with the "National 2050 Net Zero Emission Target" and the goals of the "Paris Agreement". 

• Join hands with public welfare groups such as the Wilderness Conservation Association and the Kaohsiung Wild Bird Society 
to protect the natural ecology and maintain a sustainable environment. 
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Operational Highlights (consolidated basis) 
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Profitability 

Core Business 

Asset Quality 

Capital 
Adequacy Ratio 

 NPL ratio was 0.19%，-0.02%YoY 

 Coverage ratio was 649.82%，+73.75%YoY 

 BIS ratio was 14.16% 

 Loans NT$1,726 bn,+4.13% YoY,  
        Corp.+5.88% YoY，Personal -0.40% YoY， 

        Overseas +18.32% YoY 

 Deposits NT$2,349 bn,+5.32% YoY,  
         NTD Deposit +  3.66% YoY 

         FX    Deposit +10.09% YoY 

 
 Net Income After Tax NT$10.237bn,+20.14% YoY 

 EPS NT$0.94，ROA 0.37%，ROE 5.85% 

*ROE and ROA are after-tax figures. 
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Asset Size and Net Worth 
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Asset Size (in NT$ bn)  Net Worth (in NT$ bn)  
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Financial Performance 
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Net Income After Tax (in NT$ mn)  

ROE(%)  

EPS After tax (in NT$)  

ROA(%) 

*ROE and ROA are after-tax figures. 
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Comprehensive Income 
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(In NT$ mn ) 9M22 9M23 YoY(%) 

Net Revenue         25,139         29,371  16.84% 

Provision, Net           2,138           2,308  7.95% 

Operating Expense         13,028         14,300  9.76% 

Net Income Before Tax           9,972         12,763  27.99% 

Income Tax Expense          1,452           2,526  74.03% 

Net Income After Tax  8,521 10,237 20.14% 

Other Comprehensive Income -8,050 7,476 192.86% 

Total Comprehensive Income 470 17,712 3,666.71% 



Net Revenue 
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9M23 Net Revenue Breakdown Net Revenue (in NT$ mn)  
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 25,139 29,371 +16.84% 



Net Fee Income 
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9M23 Net Fee Income Breakdown Net Fee Income (in NT$ mn)  
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Loan Breakdown by Currency 
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9M23 Loan Breakdown by Currency Quarterly Loan Balance (in NT$ bn)  

*.Loan includes ordinary loans, advances (credit card), factoring A/R, exchange bills negotiated, and import / export bills negotiated,           
   and excludes overdue loans. 
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Loan Breakdown by Customer 
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9M23 Loan Breakdown by Customer Quarterly Loan Balance (in NT$ bn)  

*.Loan includes ordinary loans, advances (credit card), factoring A/R, exchange bills negotiated, and import / export bills negotiated,           
   and excludes overdue loans. 
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Overseas Loan Breakdown by Regions  
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9M23 Overseas Loan Breakdown by Regions Overseas Loan Balance (in NT$ bn)  

*.Loan includes ordinary loans, advances (credit card), factoring A/R, exchange bills negotiated, and import / export bills negotiated, 
   and excludes overdue loans. 
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Overseas & OBU Performance 
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Overseas & OBU  

Net Income After Tax (in NT$ mn)  

6M23 PPOP Breakdown     
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Deposit Breakdown by Currency 
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Deposit Balance (in NT$ bn)  9M23 Deposit Breakdown by Currency 

NTD Deposit Balance (in NT$ bn)  FX Deposit Balance (in NT$ bn)  

NTD, 
72.96% 

FX, 
27.04% 

1,123  1,129  
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YoY +3.66% 
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LDR 
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Total LDR NTD LDR 

FX LDR 80.93% 80.69% 

75.96% 

73.93% 
73.19% 

2019 2020 2021 2022 9M23

87.95% 
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84.89% 85.29% 
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43.29% 40.55% 
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Spread and NIM 
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    *.IFRS and quarterly basis.     *.IFRS and quarterly basis. 

Total Loan to Deposit Spread NTD Loan to Deposit Spread 

FX Loan to Deposit spread NIM 

1.05% 
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Fed Funds Rate vs. CBC Discount Rate Trends 
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Fed Funds Rate VS. CBC Discount Rate 
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Cost-Income Ratio 

22 

Cost-Income Ratio Operating Expense (in NT$ mn) 

25,139  

29,371  

13,028  
14,300  

51.83% 
48.69% 
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Loan Provision, Write-off and Recovery 
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Provision (in NT$ mn)  

Recovery (in NT$ mn)  

Write-Off (in NT$ mn) 

Reserve (in NT$ mn) 

760  

583  

9M22 9M23

2,898  2,891  

9M22 9M23

1,862  

3,253  

9M22 9M23

21,674  21,887  

9M22 9M23



NPL Ratio and Coverage Ratio 
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NPL Ratio Coverage Ratio 

3,645  
3,407  

3,101  2,925  3,274  

0.21% 0.20% 0.18% 
0.17% 0.19% 
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Asset Quality 
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Large Corp.  

Mortgage 

SME 

22  21  

492  
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0.00% 0.00% 0.11% 0.09% 0.08% 
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NPL Balance(in NT$ mn) NPL Ratio
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2,131  
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NPL Balance(in NT$ mn) NPL Ratio
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0.10% 0.09% 0.08% 0.08% 0.07% 
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Credit Rating & CAR 
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Credit Rating 

Capital Adequacy Ratio  (%) 

 Moody’s ( 2023/3,Review) ： 

－ Long Term Rating：A2 

－ Short Term Rating：P-1 

－ Outlook：Stable 

 S&P (2022/11,Review) ： 

－ Long Term Rating：A 

－ Short Term Rating：A-1 

－Outlook：Stable 

 

13.58 
14.37 14.33 14.26 14.16 

10.80  
11.49  11.59  11.55  11.54  

3Q22 4Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23

BIS Tier 1



Operating Strategy 
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CARBON 

Expand greenhouse gas 
inventory and take 
action to reduce carbon 
emissions. 

CAPITAL 

Create investment value 
and exert long-term 
sustainable influence. 

CREDIT 

Follow the Equator 
Principles and assist 
enterprises in 
transformation through 
green finance. 

CUSTOMER 

Value the Principle to 
Treat Clients Fairly and 
optimize financial 
friendly services. 

Integrate 4Cs into 2023 Sustainable Development Action Plans 

Continuing the strategic of "CUSTOMER-ORIENTED, SUSTAINABLE INTEGRITY”, the 
Bank will focus on the following 4Cs to achieving SUSTAINABLE FINANCE. 

1. Expand core business and increase operating profit. 
2. Customer oriented, and focus on digital business opportunities. 
3. Be diligent and fair in treating customers, and adhere to information security 

laws and regulations. 
4. Stable asset quality and implement internal control and risk management. 
5. Practice green finance and strengthen sustainable resilience. 
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(in NT$ mn)

2021 2022 Change% 3Q22 4Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 Change% 3Q22 3Q23 Change%

Assets

Cash & due from Banks 290,702 201,747 -30.60% 268,433 201,747 259,432 174,249 196,057 12.52% 268,433 196,057 -26.96%

Financial assets at FVPL, net 56,612 31,486 -44.38% 65,117 31,486 66,691 70,680 70,660 -0.03% 65,117 70,660 8.51%

Financial assets at FVOCI, net 174,195 214,616 23.20% 223,201 214,616 213,751 230,520 259,633 12.63% 223,201 259,633 16.32%

Financial assets for hedging 147 0 -100.00% -            -            -            -            -            - -              -              -

Financial assets at amortized cost, net 405,256 485,011 19.68% 379,200 485,011 446,337 484,786 442,350 -8.75% 379,200 442,350 16.65%

Receivables, net 22,929 22,447 -2.10% 24,079 22,447 21,560 25,636 21,253 -17.10% 24,079 21,253 -11.74%

Loans, net 1,554,775 1,685,320 8.40% 1,731,391 1,685,320 1,687,402 1,679,635 1,751,223 4.26% 1,731,391 1,751,223 1.15%

Other financial assets, net 3,858 1,769 -54.15% 2,866 1,769 2,618 1,517 1,271 -16.21% 2,866 1,271 -55.65%

Property and equipment, net 20,979 21,031 0.25% 20,961 21,031 21,022 21,059 21,081 0.10% 20,961 21,081 0.57%

Right-of-use asset 1,942        1,954 0.67% 2,021 1,954 1,952 1,882 1,982 5.30% 2,021 1,982 -1.94%

Investment property, net 13,852 13,846 -0.05% 13,847 13,846 13,844 13,843 13,841 -0.01% 13,847 13,841 -0.04%

Other assets 5,860 5,626 -3.99% 8,973 5,626 5,991 5,726 6,332 10.58% 8,973 6,332 -29.43%

Total Assets 2,551,106 2,684,852 5.24% 2,740,089 2,684,852 2,740,601 2,709,534 2,785,683 2.81% 2,740,089 2,785,683 1.66%

Liabilities

Due to banks 99,889 52,877 -47.06% 114,335 52,877 86,673 66,607 104,295 56.58% 114,335 104,295 -8.78%

Financial liabilities at FVPL 3,150 6,920 119.66% 14,054 6,920 2,754 2,859 2,643 -7.57% 14,054 2,643 -81.19%

RP 1,373 941 -31.46% 17,704 941 1,494 1,481 17,545 1084.47% 17,704 17,545 -0.90%

Payables 36,770 31,965 -13.07% 29,837 31,965 36,983 32,217 44,702 38.75% 29,837 44,702 49.82%

Deposits and remittances 2,167,441 2,349,883 8.42% 2,304,264 2,349,883 2,366,276 2,355,458 2,358,249 0.12% 2,304,264 2,358,249 2.34%

Bank notes payable 51,278 51,219 -0.11% 51,234 51,219 52,205 52,190 49,175 -5.78% 51,234 49,175 -4.02%

Provisions 4,694 3,023 -35.60% 4,579 3,023 3,018 3,192 3,230 1.20% 4,579 3,230 -29.46%

Lease liabilities 1,770        1,795 1.37% 1,864 1,795 1,796 1,714 1,831 6.79% 1,864 1,831 -1.76%

Other liabilities 13,287 17,200 29.45% 35,540 17,200 14,585 18,086 23,098 27.71% 35,540 23,098 -35.01%

Total Liabilities 2,379,654 2,515,824 5.72% 2,573,411 2,515,824 2,565,784 2,533,804 2,604,769 2.80% 2,573,411 2,604,769 1.22%

Stockholders' Equity 171,452 169,028 -1.41% 166,678 169,028 174,817 175,730 180,914 2.95% 166,678 180,914 8.54%

Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity 2,551,106 2,684,852 5.24% 2,740,089 2,684,852 2,740,601 2,709,534 2,785,683 2.81% 2,740,089 2,785,683 1.66%

Year(IFRSs) Quarter(IFRSs) Period(IFRSs)

BALANCE SHEETS(Consolidated) 
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(in NT$ mn)

2021 2022 Change% 3Q22 4Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 Change% 9M22 9M23 Change%

Interest Income 27,492 41,612 51.36% 11,442 13,841 14,545 15,898 16,848 5.98% 27,771 47,291 70.29%

Interest Expense 7,026 16,967 141.47% 4,768 7,545 8,914 10,412 11,292 8.45% 9,421 30,618 224.98%

Net Interest Income 20,466 24,645 20.42% 6,673 6,296 5,632 5,486 5,555 1.27% 18,350 16,673 -9.14%

  Net Service fee and commissions income 4,554 4,256 -6.55% 1,024 916 1,301 1,245 1,333 7.03% 3,340 3,879 16.15%

  Gains(losses) on financial assets and liabilities at FVPL 1,238 3,312 167.59% 535 2,113 2,509 2,178 2,063 -5.28% 1,199 6,750 462.82%

  Realized gains of financial assets at FVOCI 1,483 70 -95.26% -29 -284 218 710 458 -35.56% 354 1,386 291.38%

  Gains(losses) on disposal of credit assets measured at AC 0 -2 -5744.83% 0 0 -42 -1 -190 -26907% -2 -233 -14095%

  Foreign exchange gains(losses) 495 1,640 231.60% 982 -123 85 236 360 52.70% 1,763 681 -61.36%

  Other miscellaneous net income 450 216 -52.03% -8 82 78 82 75 -7.75% 134 235 75.03%

Net income other than net interest income 8,220 9,493 15.49% 2,504 2,704 4,149 4,450 4,099 -7.89% 6,789 12,698 87.05%

Net Revenues and gains 28,686 34,139 19.01% 9,177 9,000 9,781 9,936 9,654 -2.83% 25,139 29,371 16.84%

Credit loss provisions, net 1,794 3,319 85.03% 757 1,181 904 549 855 55.67% 2,138 2,308 7.95%

Operating Expenses 16,772 17,769 5.94% 4,617 4,741 4,645 5,019 4,636 -7.63% 13,028 14,300 9.76%

  Employee Benefits expenses 11,409 11,721 2.74% 3,098 3,086 3,098 3,334 2,958 -11.28% 8,635 9,389 8.73%

  Depreciation and amortization expenses 1,420 1,571 10.59% 404 398 410 414 416 0.48% 1,172 1,240 5.78%

  Other general and administrative expenses 3,943 4,476 13.53% 1,116 1,256 1,138 1,271 1,262 -0.70% 3,220 3,671 13.98%

Income before income tax from continuing operations 10,120 13,051 28.95% 3,803 3,078 4,232 4,368 4,163 -4.68% 9,972 12,763 27.99%

Income Tax Expense 1,317 2,080 57.95% 602 628 780 809 937 15.76% 1,452 2,526 74.03%

Net Income 8,804 10,971 24.62% 3,201 2,451 3,452 3,558 3,226 -9.33% 8,521 10,237 20.14%

Basic EPS(NT$) 0.84 1.04 23.81% 0.30 0.23 0.33 0.33 0.30 -9.09% 0.81 0.96 18.52%

Other comprehensive income 1,333 -8,151 -711.32% -2,289 -101 2,336 3,181 1,958 -38.44% -8,050 7,476 192.86%

Total comprehensive income 10,137 2,820 -72.18% 912 2,350 5,788 6,739 5,185 -23.07% 470 17,712 3666.71%

Year(IFRSs) Period(IFRSs)Quarter(IFRSs)

STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME(Consolidated) 
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